

of North Dakota

2024 SPRING CONFERENCE MAY 7TH, 2024

BISMARCK RAMADA HOTEL 1400 East Interchange Ave

SCHEDULE:

Monday, May 6th (Professional Development Series and ExCom Only) Sleeping Room Blocks: 8:30 am - 4:00 pm Professional Development Series - Session 8 with Jon Hauser Ramada Hotel: 701-258-7000 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm ACEC North Dakota Executive Committee Meeting Block Name: ACEC LaQuinta: 701-204-0024 Tuesday, May 7th Block Name: ACEC of North Dakota 8:30 am - 9:50 am ND DOT CEO/KPT Meeting 10:00 am - 11:30 am Liaison Group Meetings: DOT Technical, DWR, DEQ, and Aviation 11:45 am - 1:15 pm Lunch Presentation - Presidential What If's and Why it Matters to Your Firm with John Fernandez, Director of Public Policy at Ulteig Liaison Group Meetings: Govt. Affairs, Engineering Services, Education & Workforce, and Procurement 1:15 pm - 2:45 pm 3:00 pm - 4:30 pm ACEC North Dakota Annual Meeting 4:30 pm - 5:30 pm Networking and Social Hour 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm ACEC North Dakota Banquet - Awards Program and Professional Development Series Graduation ${f REGISTER}$: (Registration and credit card payment is available online at ${\color{blue} \underline{www.acecnd.org}}$) \$175 Tuesday ONLY (includes lunch and social/banquet) \$ 50 Per person for spouse/guest/others to attend banquet (Insert name below!) \$0 Professional Development Series Participant (Free but you still need to register!) _____ Title/Credentials: _____ Please submit one registration form per attendee. Not transferrable. I plan to attend the following events: Register Online with Tuesday, May 7th Credit Card www.acecnd.org AM Liaison Group Meetings Chose One: DOT Tech, DWR, DEQ, Aviation Lunch & Presentation - Presidential What If's and Why it Matters to Your Firm PM Liaison Group Meetings Chose One: Engineering Services, Govt. Affairs, Education & Workforce, and Procurement Annual Meeting Social & Banquet - Awards Presentation and Professional Development Series Graduation I plan to bring a guest to the dinner at the rate of \$50 per person:

Please either register online at www.acecnd.org or include your check with this form and mail to ACEC of North Dakota • PO Box 7370 • Bismarck, ND 58507

DEADLINE: In order to confirm your attendance and accurately plan food and space needs, you must pre-register by **May 1st**.